1) Vote to Increase Contract Amounts Requiring Trustee Approval from 
$25,000 to $35,000 to Comport with Updated State and City Policy. 

VOTED: that, the Trustees of the Public Library of the City of Boston vote 
to require Trustee approval only for those competitive and sealed bids which 
meet or exceed thirty five thousand dollars ($35,000.)  

D. Vote to Extend Existing Contract for Annual Independent Auditing Services with 
CliftonLarsonAllen, LLP, for a period of two years, to June 2017.   

VOTED: that, the Trustees of the Public Library of the City of Boston vote 
to extend the contract for Annual Independent Auditing Services with